### BY ORDER OF THE COMMANDER AIR FORCE SPACE COMMAND

### AIR FORCE INSTRUCTION 35-201

AIR FORCE SPACE COMMAND Supplement 1 1 JUNE 1998

**Public** Affairs

# RIP POINCE SPACE COMMANY

## **COMMUNITY RELATIONS**

# COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PUBLICATION IS MANDATORY

**NOTICE:** This publication is available digitally on the SAF/AAD WWW site at: http://afpubs.hq.af.mil.

OPR: PAC (Mrs. Sandra Sinclair) Supersedes AFI 35-201AFSPC1, 2 Dec 96. Certified by: PAC (Mrs Sandra Sinclair) Pages: 1 Distribution: F

This supplement implements and extends the guidance of Air Force Instruction (AFI) 35-201, *Community Relations*. The AFI is published word-for-word without editorial review. Air Force Space Command (AFSPC) supplemental material is indicated in bold face. This supplement describes AFSPC's procedures for use in conjunction with the basic AFI. It applies to HQ Air Force Space Command (AFSPC), its subordinate units, and to all Public Affairs offices supported by HQ AFSPC/PA. This supplement requires collecting and maintaining information protected by the Privacy Act of 1974 authorized by 10 U.S.C. 8013. System of records notice F190 SAFPA C, Public Affairs References, applies. Upon receipt of this integrated supplement discard the Air Force basic publication.

1.4.1. (Added) Use AFSPC Form 8, Noise Complaint Record, to establish a record of public noise complaint and to coordinate response. Form is maintained to document possible trends in complaints and standardizes the process.

4.4.1. (Added) Use AFSPC Form 35, Speaker's Bureau Data Record, to record information about members of the command's Speaker's Bureau Program. This information is vital to matching the appropriate speaker to the appropriate engagement.

4.4.2. (Added) Use AFSPC Form 116, Request for Speaker, to record pertinent information regarding request for speakers.

8.6.1. (Added) AFSPC Form 8, Noise Complaint Record.

8.6.2. (Added) AFSPC Form 35, Speaker's Bureau Data Record.

8.6.3. (Added) AFSPC Form 116, Request for Speaker.

THOMAS A. MAHR, Col, USAF Director of Public Affairs